ot I . 222 Adminlstration Bullding =
- | o ' . (501)575-5451 :
Fayettavllle, Arkansas 72701 -

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - Registrar's Office

© "MEMORANDUM

" DATE: January 26, 1988
- TO: . College/School Deans' Offices
- FROM: ‘ Richafd L.‘quithRggigtyar

- SUBJECT: ~ Enrollment Dﬁta, Spring, 1988

Enclosed you will find summai’y reports with Spring 1988 enrollment information.
In addition, enclosed is a copy of the institutional enrollment report for the
,unlver51ty as well as for your academlc unlt, a copy of the same pages from last
year s report is attached, : :

This information is not intended to replace the information which will be pre-~

pared by the Office of Institutional Research.. It should, however, prov1de you -
with early information for your more immediate needs. :

. Enclosures

Il
e

The Unlversity of Arkansaa i3 an Equal Opportunity Employer
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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS N
Reﬁort of Eﬂfoilment (Head.Count)'-
"Campus : UNIVERSITY OR ARKANSAS, FAYETTEVILLE
‘  Term: SPRING SEMESTER, 1988 . ' Report Date January 26; 1988
C13551flcation | R . __Male Egmglé‘ Total
 Freshman . 1441 1309 2750
H'-Sobhomore _ | o 1291 - 1030 _2321 _
Junior | | " - 1238 933 _2171_
Senior | A 1626 _ 1138 2764
Special o S 206 208 504
Professional
 Law | | 256 98 _ 354
' Medicine o ,___;. o
Pharmacy - - -
Nursing - - .
Health-Related - - -
Other (specify)
§ Graduate e 1020 _ 814 - _1834
TOTAL ON-CAMPUS ENROLLMENT* 70785620 12698

TOTAL OFF-CAMPUS ENROLLMENT
IN CREDIT COURSES

- Prepared by ‘Richard 1. Lewis /@;}

(Name) \\

Registrar (501) 575-5058
(Title) ' . : (Telephone)

-
.

*For purposes of this report, on-campus enrollment should include: only those
students who register for classes that are recognized for on-campus credit by
the department of ngher Educatlon Correspondence enrollment should not be

included. )




- - CATEGORY
. CLASS LEVEL
~Freshman
Sophomore
Junior - -
Senior.
Undergraduate
- Unclassified
Master

"o Specialist . i s oo

.. Doctoral
Graduate
Law (JD only)

TOTAL

SQURCE
Beginning Freshman’*
Other beginning students
Transfer
Readmit
Graduate of UA
Entering Grad/Law
Continuing

. . TOTAL
" ETHNICITYS
Black, Non-Hispanic
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanié
Not Available

TOTAL
. SEX
Female

. Male

TOTAL -

RESIDENCE

. Rasident
Nonresident
Foreign

TOTAL

American Indian or Alaska

-UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, FAYEITEVILLE

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SPRING, 1988

2750 .

2321
2171
 276h
10006
504
1178
26

iy

630 .

. 1834
o 354

12698

.

‘1
tow

98

36
LO6
709
73
117
11259

12698

ar

594

593
84
11307
' 33

12698

5620

7078

. 12698

10861
1274
, 563

12698

*% Includes only degree-seeking.
*%% International students are included.

ENROLLMENT REPORT, SPRING 1983

% OF TOTAL  SPRING,

21.66%
18.28%
17.10%
21.77%
78.80%
3.97%
'9.28%
0.20%
5. 96%
1. 44%
2.79%

100.00%

0.77%
0.28%
3.20%
5.58%
0.57%
0.92%
88.67%

100.00%

0.69%
4.68%
h.67%
0.66%
89.05%
0.26%

100.00%

L4 .26%
55.74%

100.00%

i

85.53%
10.03%
4.043%

100.00%

'
* ¢ change is percent change. from Spring, 1987 to Spring, 1938.

1987 .

2875
2344
2141
2710

10070

565
1290
38
659
1987
371

12993

1hk
70

500 -

768
88
120
11303

12993

89
637
606
103

11537

21

12993

5631
7362

12993

10988
1418
587

12993

% CHANGE®

=-4.3%
-1.0%
1.4%

2.0%
-0.6%
-10.8%
-8.7%
-31.6%
~h . 4%
-7.7%
-k, 6%

-2.3%

-31.9%
-48.6%
-18.8%
-7.7%
17.0%
-2.5%
-0.4%

-2.3%

-2.2%
-6.8%
-2.1%
18.4%
- ~2.0%

57.1%

. - =2,3%

-0.2%
-3.9%

-2.3%

-1.2%
10.2%
-4,1%

-2.3%




COLLEGE
AGRICULTURE
‘Undergraduate®
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

ARCHITECTURE

~Undergraduate®
Graduate

- Unelassified
Total

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Undergraduate®
Graduate
Unclassified

~ Total

!
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION '

Undergraduate™
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

EDUCATION
Undergraduate¥
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

ENGINEERING
Undergraduate®
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

LAW
Professional
Graduate
Total

NURSING
Undexgraduate®
Unclassified
Total

NDP

. Masters
Specialist
Doctoral

Total

UNIVERSITY TOTAL

* Degree-seeking.

SPRING, 1988

731
262
37
1030

0333
339

3164
548
233

. 3945

5 2843
100
149
3092

1430
463
114

2007

1505
160
15
1680

354
11
365

<

118

120
240

12698

% OF TOTAL  SPRING, 1987

5.76%
2.06%
0.29%
8.11%

2.62%
0.01%
0.04%
2.67%

24,92%
4,32%
1.83%

31.07%

22.39%
0.79%
1.17%

24.35%

11.26%
3.65%
0.90%

15.81%

11.85%
1.26%
0.12%

13.23%

2.79%
0.09%
2.87%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.93%
0.02%
0.95%
1.89%

100.00%

784
262
53
1099

327

331

3002
576
276

3854

2938

184
106
3228

1251

498
© 104
1853

1635
175
16
1826

371
10
381

133

140

150

126
- 281

12993

% CHANGE .

-6.8%
0.0%
-30.2%
-6.3%

1.8%
0.0%
66.7%
2.4%

5.4%
-4.9%
=15.6%
2.4%

-3.2%
-45.7%
40.6%
-4.2%

14.3%
-7.0%
9.6%
8.3%

' -8.0%
-8.6%
~6.3%
-8.0%

~4,6%
10.0%
-h.2%

-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

-21.3%
-60.0%

-h.8%
-14.6%

-2.3%
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